 UVCS Version 2.0
For use with DYMAX Flood Lamps
UVCS UV Light-Curing Conveyor System (Shown with Two DYMAX 5000-EC Lamps)
Operation Manual
BLAZE TECHNOLOGY PTE LTD
For Local Support   Singapore 65 6270 2188   Malaysia 604 390 5882   Thailand 66 2361 2926   Email sales@blazeasia.com   www.blazeasia.com
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Unpacking and Inspection .............................................................................................................. Page 3

The UVCS-Series Conveyor has a 12" belt width. Different Lamp installations can use between 6" and 12" of that
belt width. Table 3 defines the descriptive nomenclature which makes up the part number.
Table 3. Model Number Nomenclature
Conveyor Model Lamp Mfg. Lamp Model Lamp Quantity Voltage
1 (1200-EC)
2 (2000-EC) UVCS D (DYMAX)
5 (5000-EC)
1-4 100 through 240
Legend: UVCS –    D – 2 – 1 – 120
Voltage
      Lamp Quantity
Lamp Model (5 = 5000 series, 2 = 2000 series, 1= 1200 series)
      Lamp Manufacturer (D = DYMAX, 0 = No Lamps)
Model Number
UVCS UV Light-Curing Conveyor System Version 2.0 9
BLAZE TECHNOLOGY PTE LTD
For Local Support   Singapore 65 6270 2188   Malaysia 604 390 5882   Thailand 66 2361 2926   Email sales@blazeasia.com   www.blazeasia.com
There are 12 known distinct model numbers (not including special configurations) that contain DYMAX Lamps
and 2 model numbers containing Zero Lamps.  Table 3 indicates what components are used in each model.
Table 4. Conveyor Configurations
 5000 -EC 2000-EC 1200-EC
Lamp Quantity 1 2 4 1 1
Item Model Number Part Number
1 UVCS-D-5-1-120 39060 v
2* UVCS-D-5-2A-120 39070  v
3 UVCS-D-5-2B-120 39080  v
4 UVCS-D-5-4-120 39100   v
5 UVCS-D-5-1-220 39065 v
6* UVCS-D-5-2A-230 39075  v
7 UVCS-D-5-2B-230 39085  v
8 UVCS-D-5-4-230 39105   v
9 UVCS-D-2-1-120 39250    v
10 UVCS-D-2-1-230 39135    v
11 UVCS-D-1-1-120 39140     v
12 UVCS-D-1-1-230 39145     v
13 UVCS-0-0-120 39290
14 UVCS-0-0-230 39291
*When two (2) DYMAX 5000’s are used, specify whether in-line (2A) or side-by-side (2B) configuration
Table 5. Conveyor AC Current Values (Start/Run Current)
Reading At 115 VAC 50/60 Hz At 200-230 VAC 50/60 Hz
Total Conveyor 4.8 A / 2.4A rms 2.4 A / 1.2 A rms
Fan 2.0 A rms 1.0 A rms
Motor Control 400mA rms 200mA rms
Freq. Counter Not measurable Not measurable
Table 6. UVCS Conveyor System Lamp System AC Current Requirements
Lamp System AC Current at 115 VAC AC Current at 220 VAC Max Quantity on Conveyor
DYMAX 5000-EC 6.3A 3.15A 4
DYMAX 2000-EC 6.3A 3.15A 1
DYMAX 1200-EC 6.3A 3.15A 1
10 UVCS UV Light-Curing Conveyor System Version 2.0
BLAZE TECHNOLOGY PTE LTD
For Local Support   Singapore 65 6270 2188   Malaysia 604 390 5882   Thailand 66 2361 2926   Email sales@blazeasia.com   www.blazeasia.com
Table 7. Total Current (Conveyor and Lamps)
Item Model Number Total Conveyor and Lamp Current
1 UVCS-D-5-1-120 8.7 A
2 UVCS-D-5-2A-120 15.0 A
3 UVCS-D-5-2B-120 15.0 A
4 UVCS-D-5-4-120 27.6 A
5 UVCS-D-5-1-230 4.4 A
6 UVCS-D-5-2A-230 7.5 A
7 UVCS-D-5-2B-230 7.5 A
8 UVCS-D-5-4-230 13.8 A
9 UVCS-D-2-1-120 8.7 A
10 UVCS-D-2-1-230 4.4 A
11 UVCS-D-1-1-230 8.7 A
12 UVCS-D-1-1-230 4.4 A
UVCS UV Light-Curing Conveyor System Version 2.0 11
BLAZE TECHNOLOGY PTE LTD
For Local Support   Singapore 65 6270 2188   Malaysia 604 390 5882   Thailand 66 2361 2926   Email sales@blazeasia.com   www.blazeasia.com
LAMP CONFIGURATIONS
DYMAX 1200-EC/2000-EC LAMPS
Conveyors with DYMAX 1200-EC or 2000-EC Lamps are single-Lamp configuration only (Figure 6).
DYMAX 5000-EC LAMPS